SOUTH CAROLINA JOB-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
BOND FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 22, 2013

APPLICATION FEE OF $1,000
This fee is non-refundable and is in addition to the fees shown below.

STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE
12.5 basis points (.00125) times the bond amount.
Minimum fee of $3,000.

Applies to all private activity bonds (except Hospital or 501(c)(3) bonds), solid waste bonds and bonds using ceiling allocation.

HOSPITAL & 501(c)(3) FEE SCHEDULE
Sliding fee based on the following calculation:
$10 million or less: 12.5 basis points (.00125) times the bond amount
$10 million to $50 million: $12,500 plus 8 basis points (.0008) times the bond amount over $10 million
$50 million to $100 million: $44,500 plus 4 basis points (.0004) times the bond amount over $50 million
Over $100 million: $64,500 plus 2 basis points (.0002) times the bond amount over $100 million
Minimum fee of $3,000

ANNUAL FEE

An Annual Fee is assessed on the outstanding balance on the anniversary date of each bond.
The fee is 1.5 basis points on the outstanding balance.

Minimum fee of $500

Maximum fee of $10,000

Maximum Annual Fee per Borrower $25,000

MODIFICATION/REISSUE FEE
50% of Standard Fee
Minimum fee of $2,500

ANY ISSUE not credit enhanced will require JEDA to conduct the due diligence.

The fee for this analysis will be an additional .125% (1/8 of 1.0%) of the total bond issuance amount.
This is in addition to the normal fees stated above.

An exception to this is for private placements or investment grade public offerings.

In these cases the due diligence fee will be on a case by case basis.
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